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With the end of the public health emergency on May 11, the CDC updated its infection
prevention and control recommendations for health care personnel. To support health care
workers in understanding and implementing the updated recommendations, CDC'’s Project
Firstline hosted a town hall in collaboration with the American Medical Association. Watch the

recording.
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On behalf of CDC'’s Project Firstline, thank you to all who attended our recent town hall on the end of the COVID-19
public health emergency, and what that means for infection prevention and control in healthcare facilities.
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Understanding how to apply infection control actions saves lives. Connect with your Georgia
Project Firstline’s Infection Prevention and Control Education Expert to learn and grow in
infection prevention. You can access free education here.

Healthcare Coalitions

Region A Kristen Cornett  kristen.cornett@piedmont.org

Region B Sandy Bozarth  sandy.bozarth@nghs.com

Region C  Rajesh Shah rajesh.shah@atriumhealth.org

Region D  Tanu Soni tanushree.soni@emoryhealthcare.org
Region E  Sandy Bozarth  sandy.bozarth@nghs.com

Region F  Sandra Stallworth cassandra.stallworth@atriumhealth.org

Region G  Sri Neshangi sneshangi@augusta.edu
Region H  Whitney Smith  whitney.smith@hcahealthcare.com
Region | Kristen Cornett  kristen.cornett@piedmont.org
G s RegionJ  Dawn Cheney dawn.cheney@eastgeorgiaregional.com
R - Region K  Rita Allen ritaallen654@att.net
Region L  Charlotte Griffin  charlotte.griffin@tiftregional.com
DPH | Region M  Rita Allen ritaallen654@att.net

Region N  Cindy Winfrey cynthia.winfrey@wellstar.org
SCH CHOA Andrea Pruitt andrea.pruitt@choa.org

Peggy McGee, BSN, RN, CIC
GHA Infection Prevention & Control Education Coalition Coordinator
pmcgee@gha.org



https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/infection-control-recommendations.html
https://edhub.ama-assn.org/cdc-project-firstline/video-player/18780695
https://edhub.ama-assn.org/cdc-project-firstline/video-player/18780695
https://www.cdc.gov/infectioncontrol/projectfirstline/healthcare/educational-materials.html
mailto:pmcgee@gha.org

